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»* Total Worth. Fund, per Memberl≤1 including. Goods,&c. atlast** a sgg Surplus. Valuation.
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I.O.O.F.—continued,
hand Lodge of N.Z.—continued.

Southern Cross Lodge ..
Pioneer of Southland ,
Star of Auckland „
Washington „
Prebbleton „
Alma „
Wallace
Ridgley „
Kawakawa „
Gladstone „
Mataura „
Aparima „
Kaeo
Otaki
Hope of Maheno „
Waiareka „
Star of Eden
Star of Waiuku „
Victoria Rebekah „
Northern Wairoa
Myrtla Rebekah „
Wynyard „
Opotiki „
Owaka

Central Body

Wellington ..
Invercargill..
Auckland
Sydenham ..
Prebbleton ..
Wyndham ..
Riverton
Christchurch
Kawakawa ..
Fairlie
Mataura
Otautau
Kaeo
Otaki
Maheno
Weston
Ponsonby ..
Waiuku
Wellington ..
Te Kopuru ..
Auckland
Auckland
Opotiki
Owaka
Dunedin

1877
1878
1878
1878
1881
1882
1882
1882
1883
1883
1883
1883
1884
1888
1889
1891
1894
1895
1895
1896
1896
1899
1899
1899

128
160
242
103
34
41
98
63
43
36
20
39
20
19
37
30
89
32
8

80
18
73
29
28

£ s. d.
4,432 9 9
2,746 4 6
3,360 4 7
1,153 1 7

606 4 8
740 13 0
526 19 2
756 4 3
381 19 2
490 16 11
563 10 1
289 18 7
334 15 2
252 2 9
419 4 9
223 16 7
413 11 7
249 5 10

68 7 10
320 17 1
114 14 1
302 15 7
161 5 10
171 0 6

14,068 16 8

£ s. d.
3,822 15 10
2,099 1 8
2,899 16 7
1,033 18 5

556 4 8
683 13 10
506 10 8
683 16 1
380 18 7
459 14 5
546 17 6
267 3 8
333 18 6
252 2 9
418 5 3
193 16 7
361 10 8
214 18 3
63 7 10

208 16 3
74 6 11

228 8 6
143 4 11
138 15 1

11,139 11 6

£ s. d.
609 13 11
647 2 10
460 8 0
119 3 2
50 0 0
56 19 2
20 8 6
72 8 2
10 7

31 2 6
16 12 7
22 14 11
0 16 8

£+ 11-73+ 1-92
+ 5-29+ 8-21+ 611
+ 13-22
+ 9-33
+ 3-53+ 13-46+ 9-73+ 17-25

+ 8-25+ 9-07
+ 9-85
+ 2-50
+ 2-37

0 19 6
30 0 0
52 0 11
34 7 7

5 0 0
112 0 10
40 7 2
74 7 1
18 0 11
32 5 5

2,929 5 2

+ 2-48

Total 2,148 41,383 2 4 35,546 7 9 5,836 14 7

N.I.O.O.P.
.-iickland Provincial District—
Auckland Pioneer Lodge
United Brothers „

Central Body

Auckland .. -11-94- 9-56
1878
1879

227
219

817 18 0
1,341 7 5
2,253 7 6

743 18 9
1,190 19 8
2,221 1 11

73 19 3
150 7 9
32 5 7

Total 446 4,412 12 11 4,156 0 4 256 12 7

B.U.O.O.P.
Aorangi Lodge Wellington .. - 9-021884 117 1,405 17 8 1,325 8 0 80 9 8

A.O.P.
luckland District—Court City of Auckland„ Pride of Parnell

„ Zealandia„ Pride of Onehunga„ Pride of the North„ Robin Hood
„ Northern Wairoa„ Pride of Newmarket
„ Nil Desperandum„ Royal Oak
„ Star of the South„ Star of Helensville, Victoria„ Queen of the North
„ Cbisman, Waihi, Townley„ Pride of Waitekauri„ Aroha
„ Birkenhead

Central Body

Auckland
Parnell
Auckland ..
Onehunga ..
Grahamstown
Panmure
Dargaville ..
Newmarket..
Newton
Tauranga ..
Otahuhu
Helensville ..
Devonport ..
Maungaturoto
Auckland ..
Waihi
Gisborne
Waitekauri..
Te Aroha
Birkenhead..
Auckland ..

1863
1864
1873
1875
1875
1876
1877
1879
1880
1880
1881
1883
1885
1886
1894
1895
1895
1899
1899
1900

405
115

I 140
141
105
35
81
53

244
40
14

49
162
56
43

153
21
41
24
42

6,562 5 11
4,558 6 7
1,841 3 2
1,245 18 11

233 9 6
371 9 10
705 11 6
605 5 2

2,271 9 2
484 3 3
299 8 0
714 10 5

1,430 10 0
239 16 2
152 2 11
428 19 9

99 13 7
177 6 7
68 8 7
65 6 11

8,705 17 7
31,261 13 6

6,562 5 11
4,509 15 8
1,838 10 5
1,155 0 8

115 13 10
344 1 8
653 7 11
597 5 2

2,180 9 11
430 7 11
262 18 8
138 15 3

1,270 13 8
178 16 7
119 0 11
245 1 10

74 11 8
162 18 6
68 8 7
54 19 8

7,899 3 11

48 10 11
2 12 9

90 18 3
117 15 8
27 8 2
52 3 7

8 0 0
90 19 3
53 15 4
36 9 4

575 15 2
159 16 4
60 19 7
33 2 0

183 17 11
25 1 11
14 8 1

- 608
+ 6-47- 6-68
-11-44
-12-44- 7-04
-10-54- 8-04
-10-34
-10-35- 9-90- 4-59- 7-30- 9-75

1017 3
806 13 8

Total .. 1,964 28,862 8 4 2,399 5 2

lawke's Bay District—
Court Sir Charles Napier

„ Lord Clyde„ Captain Cook ..
„ Sir Henry Havelock
„ Robin Hood„ Ruahine„ Heretaunga, Little John
„ Waitangi .. .,

Napier
Wairoa
Napier
Havelock
Ahuriri
Waipukurau
Hastings
Waipawa ..
Olive

1872
1873
1875
1875
1878
1879
1882
1883
1884

151
41

120
127
92
31
58
46
18

6,009 8 0
750 10 6

2,558 19 1
2,166 11 10
1,046 16 0

777 0 10
843 0 7
616 6 8
332 18 8

5,336 16 3
732 10 6

2,288 18 0
2,166 11 10

994 4 9
747 0 10
843 0 7
597 16 8
300 0 8

672 11 9
18 0 0

270 1 1
52 11 3
30 0 0

1810 0
32 18 5

+ 2-52- 3-44- 5-20- 6-75- 8-30- 5-96- 6-33- 5-45- 4-23
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